OP \$65,00 321521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GetTheJob, Inc.		08/17/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avenue100 Media Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Quannapowitt Parkway, Suite 102	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3215211	GETTHEJOB.COM
Registration Number:	3361801	GETTHEJOB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Laurence R. Hefter

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Finnegan, Henderson et al

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10991.0003/0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurence R. Hefter
Signature:	/Laurence R. Hefter/

900157819 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0581

Date:	03/23/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=getthejobassignment#page1.tif source=getthejobassignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0582

DOMAIN NAME AND TRADEMARK TRANSFER AGREEMENT

This Domain Name and Trademark Transfer Agreement ("Agreement") is made as of August 17, 2009, by and between GetTheJob, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") and Avenue100 Media Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE").

For and in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Assignment of Marks

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks (including service marks and other marks) ("Marks"), including the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and all rights in any registrations or applications for registration for the Marks and including any and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding. For purposes of recording this assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") or other reasonable purposes, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute further documentation and instruments as reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE.

The Marks are as follows (including word Marks, logo Marks associated with the Marks and all variations of the Marks (whether or not such variations are listed below)):

GETTHEJOB (Reg. No. 3361801) GETTHEJOB.COM (Reg. No. 3215211)

2. Assignment of Domain Names

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the following domain names ("Domain Names"). To complete the transfer of these domain names to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute further documentation and instruments as reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE and to take promptly such other and additional steps as ASSIGNEE or the Registrar reasonably requires to secure the transfer of the domain names to ASSIGNEE.

Gettheiob.com

3. Miscellaneous

(a) This Agreement is given pursuant to the Purchase Agreement entered into by the parties contemporaneously with the execution of this Agreement and is subject to the terms thereof, and shall not be construed to limit, alter, impair, enlarge or enhance the rights

1

thereunder of the parties thereto, and is given solely for the purpose of separately evidencing the transactions contemplated thereby. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York.

- (b) This assignment affects title by transferring title completely to ASSIGNEE.
- (c) ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably appoints ASSIGNEE as its attorney in fact, coupled with an interest, for the purpose of executing documents or instruments to effect the transfer of the Marks and Domain Names pursuant to this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties as of the date first set forth above.

GetTheJ	ob, Inc.
	-

ASSIGNOR

Name: J. Christonher Amoto

Title: President

Avenue 100 Media Solutions, Inc.

ASSIGNEE

Name: Bigg Exma

ritle: CEO